XY Series
Hinges
Ives Architectural XY Series hinges
2
Aluminum Geared Hinges
Table Of Contents	 page
General Information . .  .  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-5
How to Order. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Aluminum Geared Hinges
Aluminum Geared Hinges
How to Order:
Model
	 026XY* Full Mortise - Narrow Frame Leaf, Wide Door Leaf
	 027XY* Full Mortise - Wide Door Leaf
	 040XY* Full Mortise - Wide Throw
	 041XY* Full Mortise - Swing Clear
	 045XY Half Surface - Narrow Frame Leaf, Wide Door Leaf
	 046XY Half Surface - Wide Door Leaf
	 053XY Half Surface - Narrow Frame Leaf, Narrow Door Leaf
	 054XY Half Surface - Narrow Door Leaf
	 112XY* Full Mortise - Narrow Frame and Door Leaf
	 112HD Full Mortise - Narrow Frame and Door Leaf
	 114XY* Full Mortise - Narrow Frame Leaf, Door Edge Protector
	 157XY Full Surface - Center Pivot
	 210XY Full Surface - Swing Clear
	 224XY* Full Mortise - Door Edge Protector
	 224HD Full Mortise - Door Edge Protector
Option 1
	 HT Hospital Tip (HD models only)
Finish
	 US28 Clear Anodized Aluminum
	 313AN Dark Bronze Anodized Aluminum
	 Custom Finishes Available, Consult Factory
Length
	 83"
	 85"
	 95"
	 119"(XY) / 120"(HD)
Custom lengths available up to 119", consult factory. When specifying length, handing required on 224HD.
Option 2
	 EPT Electric Power Transfer Prep
(Only Available on 112HD, 112XY, 224HD, 112XY, 114XY, 026XY, 027XY)
Handing (LH and RH) Required for 026, 027, 114, and 224 models
	 TWP CON Through Wire Panel with Allegion Connect Standard
(Only Available on 112HD, 112XY, 224HD, 112XY, 114XY, 026XY, 027XY)
	 TWP Through Wire Panel
(112HD and 224HD models <=95" only)
	 TW8 Electric Through Wire
(112HD and 224HD models only)
	 SEC Security Fasteners - Pin-in-Socket
(Only Available with 112HD and 224HD)
	 WD Wood Door Fasteners
	 TF Thread Forming Screws (pilot hole required)
(Only Available with 112HD and 224HD)
112XY HT US28 83 TWP CON
*Product will be available in late 2016.
Ives Architectural XY Series hinges
7
Aluminum Geared Hinges
SINGLE DOOR
Door Under-Sizing
Model
Hinge-Side
Clearance
Lock-Side
Clearance
Frame
Irregularity
Beveled
Door
Clearance
Square
Edged
Beveled
Edge
026XY 5/16" 1/8" 1/32" 1/32" 15/32" 1/2"
027XY 5/16" 1/8" 1/32" 1/32" 15/32" 1/2"
040XY 5/16" 1/8" 1/32" 1/32" 15/32" 1/2"
041XY 5/16" 1/8" 1/32" 1/32" 15/32" 1/2"
045XY 5/32" 1/8" 1/32" 1/32" 5/16" 11/32"
046XY 5/32" 1/8" 1/32" 1/32" 5/16" 11/32"